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	Technical
	Schedule
	Cost
	Total

	Risk Factor (Table 2-1):
	8
	8
	4
	

	Weighting Factor 

(Table 2-2):
	3%
	1%
	2%
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Percent
	24%
	8%
	8%
	40%

	Recommended Contingency Allowance (%):

40%

Rationale for Selection of Contingency Allowance:

Technical

The modular coil winding forms consist of the cast and machined elements that provide the coil structure and upon which the coils are wound.  The technical issues include casting tolerances, which affect the amount of machining required and thus total cost.  Feasibility seems proven by existing experience with other, similar hardware.

Schedule

The modular coil winding forms are on the critical path.

Cost

This estimate is based on engineering judgment, prior experience, and detailed input from manufacturing studies performed during the conceptual design activities
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